Commissioner of Patent and

101436351

Please record the attached original documents of copy and con-	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<b>Jesus Luiz Bujan Peon</b> Sidnei Dal Gallo	Name: Johnson & Johnson Industria E. Comercio Ltda.
7-14-00	Street Address: Rua Gerivatiba, 207
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Sao Paulo SP, BRAZIL
_ Yes _✓ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?-
Nature of conveyance:	Yes _✓ No
✓ Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name	
Execution Date: February 5, 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
29/118,993	Additional numbers attached?YesY No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J-1836/LS
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lawrence D. Schuler	Hele July 11, 2000
	ature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Box Assignments** 

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000278 100750 29118993

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned JESUS LUIZ BUJAN PEON, a Brazilian citizen, designer, domiciled at Rua Elideo Rodrigues Nunes, 214, São Paulo - SP - Brazil and SIDNEI DAL GALLO, Brazilian citizen, domiciled at Rua Don Lino Deodato Rodrigues de Carvalho, 1386 - Campinas - SP - Brazil, inventors of the invention subject of Brazilian Design No. DI 5901871-2, filed on September 9, 1999, under the title "CONTAINER-LID ASSEMBLY", by this deed assign and transfer all rights of said invention in any country to JOHNSON & JOHNSON INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO LTDA., located at Rua Gerivatiba, 207 - São Paulo - SP - Brazil.

February 5, 2000

Jesus Luiz Brajan/Peon

Sidner Dal Gallo

Witnesses:

Resona Rodrigues Tombadra

Rosana Tambacha

Rua Benedicto Alvarenga, 201

São José dos Campos - SP - Brazil

Cristiano de Carvalho Leão Rua Conde de Sarzedas, 45

Lorena - SP - Brazil

PATENT REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 07/14/2000**